

PAROISSE DE ST BRÉLADE PARISH ASSEMBLY

An Assembly of the Principals and Electors of the Parish of St Brélade will be held at the Parish Hall, St Brélade on Tuesday 29th August 2023 at 7.00 pm for the following business:

- 1. Approve and adopt the Act of the Parish Assembly held on 25 July 2023*.
- 2. In accordance with Article 5 (1) of the Licensing (Jersey) law, 1974 as amended, consider the following licensing application for recommendation to the licensing Assembly.

Name: Tres D'or Limited

Category: 1st Category (Taverners)

Company Secretary: Alexandru Milosescu

Business Address: Tresor

La Neuve Route

St Brelade

JE3 8BS

- 3. To consider a Representation from Victoria Garages Limited for the premises known as Falles Petrol Station-La Route des Quennevais, St Brélade in respect of their 6th Category (off licence) Liquor Licence, to allow the representor to sell Alcohol from the premises through an online platform (website)
- 4. To consider a Representation from Jane Patterson (Representor) for the premises-St Brelade's Bay Hotel, La Route de la Baie, St Brelade in respect of their 4th Category Liquor licence to extend the licence to cover an external area in front of the Hotel (Plan attached)

*Copies of the draft Act of the Assembly held on 25 July 2023 are available on the Parish Website or to collect from the Parish Hall during normal office hours.

Please note that I would be pleased to receive any comments on the agenda items by phone (Tel 741141), writing or email (parishhall@stbrelade.je) before noon on the day of the Assembly.

M K Jackson Parish Hall

Connétable Date: 22 August 2023